
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
5 
2 
6 
7 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
4 
5 
5 
6 
1 
3 
7 
4 

DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT1 
GT1 
AS 
AS 
GTX 
GT3 
AS 
GT3 

GT2 

No. 
64 
7 

72 
16 
33 
50 
04 
41 
25 
23 
17 
38 
76 
79 
15 
51 
42 
14 

122 
03 
60 
56 
58 
45 
91 
9 

70 

46 

Name 
Kevin Allen 
Ryan McManus 
Joe Koenig 
Thomas Herb 
Andrew Aquilante 
Tom Patton 
Andrew Trought 
Tyler Wilson 
Chris Durbin 
Hugh Stewart 
Andrew Mistak 
Michael B. Longo 
A J Ferragonio 
Paul Young 
Daniel Richardson 
Amy Aquilante 
Michael Lavigne 
James Jost 
John Mills 
Randy Walker 
Tony Stefanon 
Thomas West 
Beth Aquilante 
Andrew Wickline 
Ken Nelson 
Mark Wheaton 
Bryan Floyd 

Mark Boden 

Best Tm 
1:44.803 
1:45.637 
1:45.986 
1:46.465 
1:47.244 
1:48.574 
1:49.271 
1:50.235 
1:50.876 
1:51.546 
1:52.454 
1:52.946 
1:53.435 
1:53.652 
1:53.974 
1:54.799 
1:55.597 
1:55.628 
1:56.746 
1:56.771 
1:56.815 
1:57.430 
1:58.905 
1:59.522 
2:03.133 
2:03.326 
2:04.961 

In Lap 
5 
7 
8 
6 
7 
8 
5 
7 
4 
4 
7 
6 
4 
5 
5 
5 
2 
6 
6 
5 
5 
3 
7 
7 
5 
7 
6 

0 

Hometown 
Anderson SC 
Medina OH 
Glenview IL 
Barrington IL 
Chester Springs PA 
Fairfield Twp OH 
Moorestown NJ 
Carson City MI 
South Park PA 
Milford CT 
Belmont OH 
Riverton NJ 
Freedom PA 
Commerce Township MI 
Derwood MD 
Phoenixville PA 
Hooksett NH 
Allentown PA 
Fostoria OH 
Lexington KY 
Shermans Dale PA 
Standish ME 
Collingswood NJ 
Brewerton NY 
Novi MI 
Easthampton MA 
Clarion PA 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Region 
Bucc 
NEO 
CHI 
CHI 
PHL 
CIN 
SJR 
WMR 
SWV 
NER 
NOV 
SJR 
STC 
DET 
WDC 
PHL 
NER 
PHL 
OVR 
CKY 
WDC 
NER 
PHL 
CNY 
DET 
NER 
CIN 

CHI 

Member_ID 
208280 
289877 
384667 
403182 
336891 
62167 
439814 
473356 
355734 
342745 
545199 
463654 
276512 
110624 
346484 
337841 
249607 
427812 
99051 
279197 
237202 
122100 
315040 
399228 
131726 
379007 
188186 

266025_1 

Make/Model 
Nissan 300ZX 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW M3 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Ford Mustang 
Sunbeam Tiger 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac ASA Grand Prix 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Boss 302 
Ford Probe 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac Firebird 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Cadillac CTSV 
Ford Mustang 
Pontiac Firebird 
Ford Daytona Cobra 
Nissan 200SX 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX-7 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Sponsor 
FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 
The McManus Agency 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
Phoenix Performance 
Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil/Carbotech 
Winfield Farm 
Revolution Electric 
Hawk Performance 

Belmont Classic Cars/Dirt Designs 
7 oil co 

Young Racing/Hoosier Tire 
GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoGear 
TAR/Hoosier/Hawk 
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 
Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 
John Mills Racing 
Walker Properties 
Catfishracing 
Limerick Machine 
TAR/Hoosier/Hawk 

Vortex Motors 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posted: 9:05 AM 

Printed: 8/29/2020 8:58:03 AM 

SCCA Sanction #20-ST-8358 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Doug Nickel  Chief Steward: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

68th Cumberland Classic
Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Provisional Qualifying Result

68th Cumberland Clsc. Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp1 GT1/GT2/GT3/GTX/T1/PX 

Grp1 Qual 2 - GT1/GT2/GT3/GTX/T1/PX 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:32:18 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/29/2020 08:30 


